PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΑΤΑ				
Ν			ame	Execution Date	
Alastair McIndoe Hode	ges			11/19/2009	
Thomas William Beck				11/20/2009	
Oddvar Johansen				11/19/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	LifeScan, Inc.				
Street Address:	1000 Gibraltar Drive				
City:	Milpitas				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95035				
Property Type			Number		12560773
Application Number: 125		125607	773		256
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(617)310-9879Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 617-439-2000					
Email: rpheiffer@nutter.com					
Correspondent Name: Rory P. Pheiffer					
Address Line 1:155 Seaport Blvd., World Trade Cntr WestAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			104978-461		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rory P. Pheiffer		
Total Attachments: 8 source=461_Assignme source=461_Assignme				PATENT	

501041921

source=461_Assignment#page3.tif
source=461_Assignment#page4.tif
source=461_Assignment#page5.tif
source=461_Assignment#page6.tif
source=461_Assignment#page7.tif
source=461_Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, Alastair McIndoe Hodges of Blackburn South, Australia, Thomas William Beck of North Richmond, Australia, and Oddvar Johansen of Mulgrave, Australia in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

LIFESCAN, INC.

a California corporation having a place of business at 1000 Gibraltar Drive, Milpitas, CA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LIFESCAN, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL

described in a U.S. Patent Application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 16, 2009</u> and assigned <u>12/560,773</u>, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

... cs

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of November, 2009.

By: <u>A. Muchs es</u> Alastair McIndoe Hodges

On this $\underline{\mu}^{\mu}$ day $\underline{N_{0}}$ day $\underline{N_{0}}$ and $\underline{N_{0}}$ day $\underline{N_{0}}$ d

Witness

Page 2 of 4

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2009.

By: ______ Thomas William Beck

On this ____ day _____, 2009, before me appeared Thomas William Beck, of North Richmond, Australia to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Witness

Page 3 of 4

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>19</u> day of <u>Movendae</u>, 2009. By: Balva Junion Oddvar Johansen

On this $\underline{/9}$ day $\underline{M_{exambra}}$, 2009, before me appeared **Oddvar Johansen**, of Somerville, Australia to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Car form Witness

1872093.1

Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

We, Alastair McIndoe Hodges of Blackburn South, Australia, Thomas William Beck of North Richmond, Australia, and Oddvar Johansen of Mulgrave, Australia in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

LIFESCAN, INC.

a California corporation having a place of business at **1000 Gibraltar Drive**, Milpitas, CA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

LIFESCAN, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

ELECTROCHEMICAL CELL

described in a U.S. Patent Application executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 16, 2009</u> and assigned <u>12/560,773</u>, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 2009.

By: _

Alastair McIndoe Hodges

On this <u>day</u>, 2009, before me appeared Alastair McIndoe Hodges, of Blackburn South, Australia to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Witness

Page 2 of 4

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20th day of November, 2009.

By: Thomas William Beck

On this $\frac{20}{20}$ day <u>November</u>, 2009, before me appeared Thomas William Beck, of North Richmond, Australia to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

104491 Witness PEACE

Page 3 of 4

WITNESS my hand and seal this ______ day of ______, 2009.

By: _

Oddvar Johansen

On this ____ day _____, 2009, before me appeared **Oddvar Johansen**, of Mulgrave, Australia to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Witness

1872093.1

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 023656 FRAME: 0832

RECORDED: 12/15/2009